is a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of CALIFORNIA. Lender’s address is 1180 IRON 
POINT ROAD, SUITE 200, FOLSOM, CA 95630,

(F) “Note” means the promissory note signed by Borrower and dated October 3, 2016. The Note states that 
Borrower owes Lender Two Hundred Seventy Four Thousand and 00/100ths Dollars (U.S. $274,000.00) plus 
interest. Borrower has promised to pay this debt in regular Periodic Payments and to pay the debt in full not later 
than November 1,2046.

(E) “MERS” is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate corporation that is acting